the strategy of the Banco Popular Group, Banco Popular does not undertake
to publicly revise the content of this presentation.

This presentation contains summarised information and may contain
unaudited information. In no case shall its content constitute an offer,
invitation or recommendation to subscribe or acquire any security
whatsoever, nor is it intended to serve as a basis for any contract or
commitment whatsoever.

3

1. Summary remarks and financial highlights

2. Revenues and operating performance

3. Business drivers

4. Risk management

5. Liquidity

Agenda

6. Financial Strength

7. Closing remarks and outlook

4

Summary remarks 1H-2010

• €355M net profit, in line with estimates. €830M devoted to  Credit &

Real Estate provisions.

• Results as planned: lower NII but lower provisioning needs.

• The crisis is not over yet, but NPL trends keep improving.

• Net Profit 19% down but driven by lower exceptionals.

• NPL Coverage at c. 50%. Bad debt ratio below the industry.

• Core capital up by 23.8%.Stress Test: passed with surplus.

• We keep growing & gaining quality market share.

5

Financial Highlights

(€, million) 1H 10 1H 09 Change
(€M)

Change
(%)

Net interest income 1,286 1,417 -€131M -9.3%

Fees and commissions 376 389 -€13M -3.4%

Trading income 61 181 -€120M -66.2%

Other income 82 60 +€22 M +36.7%

Gross operating income 1,805 2,047 -€242M -11.8%

Expenses 636 630 +€6M +0.9%

Pre-provisioning profit 1,169 1,417 -€248M -17.5%

Provisioning expense (net) -23 -16 €7M +44.6%

Provisions for loans and
investments 642 821 -€179M -21.8%

Extraordinary items , net -48 11 -€59M -

Profit before tax 501 623 -€122M -19.5%

Net profit 355 443 -€88M -19.9%

Non-performing ratio 5.04% 4.39% - +65 b.p

Efficiency ratio 32.58% 28.27% - +4.3 p.p.

Loans to deposits ratio 158% 180% - -22 p.p.

Core Capital 8.6% 7.4% - +1.2 p.p.

N.B.: with flat exceptionals, profits up

6

1. Summary remarks and financial highlights

2. Revenues and operating performance

3. Business drivers

4. Risk management

5. Liquidity

Agenda

6. Financial Strength

7. Closing remarks and outlook

7

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

ja
n-

08

m
ar

-0
8

m
ay

-0
8

ju
l-0

8

se
p-

08

no
v-

08

ja
n-

09

m
ar

-0
9

m
ay

-0
9

ju
l-0

9

se
p-

09

no
v-

09

ja
n-

10

m
ar

-1
0

m
ay

-1
0

Av. Euribor 12m Av. Euribor 3m

NII affected by the prevailing interest rates and the repricing mismatch
between assets (60%+ linked to Euribor 12 months) & liabilities